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REPAIR KITS FOR K6U, K6UL, K6UA, K6UAL, K6UL36, K6ULA4S,
O0DR100A24, 0DR100A36, 0DR100A48 AND 22UWD WINCHES

Refer to Parts Bulletin Form P5869 for Series K6U.
Refer to Parts Bulletin Form P6265 for Series 0DR100.
Refer to Parts Bulletin Form P6581 for Series 22UWD.

Important: This Form covers the Valve Chest Repair Kit and the Motor Repair Kit for the 22UWD. For a listing of the Gear
Case Repair Kit and Automatic Brake Repair Kit for the 22UWD, refer to Form P6623.

No. K6U-VCK1 Valve Chest Repair Kit
(for use on Series K6U, 0DR100 and 22UWD)

Ilustration Number

Ké6U, ODR100 22UWD Part Number Name of Part
9 11 HU-556 Throttle Lever
13 15 Ké6U-412 Throttle Lever Spring
14 16 HU-870 Throttle Lever Pin
—— — D02-524 Throttle Lever Pin Cotter (3)
15 18 K6U-555 Throttle Control Arm
40 45 K6U-5258 Rotary Valve Bushing
42 47 K6U-9458 Reverse Valve Bushing
43 48 D02-553 Throttle Lever Spring Stop Pin
45 50 K6U-527 Rotary Valve Key
46 51 4E-638 Rotary Valve Key Screw (2)
47 52 4U-58 Valve Key Screw Lock Washer (2)
—— — R18-311 Reverse Valve O-ring
49 54 K6U-941 Throttle Valve Ball
50 55 K6U-940 Throttle Valve
54 60 D10-275 Throttle Valve Spring
55 61 K6U-943 Throttle Valve Cap
57 63 K6U-928 Valve Chest Cover Gasket
58 64 D02-506 Valve Chest Cover Cap Screw (2)
59 65 D02-321 Cover Cap Screw Lock Washer (2)
60 66 K6U-548 Valve Chest Cap Screw (4)
61 67 D10-322 Valve Chest Cap Screw Lock Washer (4)
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No. K6U-MK1 Motor Repair Kit

(For use on Series K6U, 0DR100 and 22UWD)

Part Number Name of Part
D02-303A Vent Cap

K6U-507 Cylinder Gasket (6)

G8-113 Cylinder Cap Screw (24)
K6U-504 Cylinder Cap Screw Lock Washer (24)
K6U-337 Piston Ring (6)

K6U-338 Oil Regulating Piston Ring (6)
K6U-514 Piston Wrist Pin (6)

KU-520 Crank Lock Pin

D02-317 Crank Lock Pin Nut

D02-330 Crank Lock Pin Cotter
K6U-509 Connecting Rod (6)

K6U-510 Connecting Rod Ring (4)
K6U-511 Connecting Rod Bushing (2)
KU-518 Crank Valve End Bearing
KU-895 Crank Splined End Bearing
K6U-592 Motor Case Gasket

No. K6U-GCK1 Gear Case Repair Kit
(For use on Series K6U and ODR100)

Part Number

K6U-137
20-137A
K6U-466
ODR100A48-466
24-406
K6U-381
K6U-788
K6U-362
K6U-366
23-406
EEG-768
215-65
215-66
215-55
23-70
215-73
215-74
215-63
215-41
J3-823
215-148
D10-322
K6U-363
HU-860
HU-859
HU-858
HU-565

"HU-567

HU-566
HU-861

Name of Part

Rope Drum Large Seal
Rope Drum Small Seal

Drum Bearing (for K6U, K6UA, K6UL, K6UAL and ODR100A24)
Drum Bearing (for K6UL36, K6UL48, ODR100A36 and ODR100A48)

Bearing Retainer (2)

Rope Set Screw (2)

Planet Gear Bearing (6)
Planet Gear Retainer (4)
Intermediate Gear Bearing (2)
Bearing Retainer (2)

Motor Pinion Key

Motor Shaft Nut

Motor Shaft Nut Lock

Motor Shaft Bearing

Drive Gear Key

Drive Shaft Nut

Drive Shaft Nut Lock

Drive Shaft Quter Bearing
Drive Shaft Inner Bearing
Eccentric Shaft Lock Screw
Gear Case Cover Cap Screw (9)
Gear Case Cover Cap Screw Lock Washer (9)
Drive Gear Washer (2)
Eccentric Pin Lock Screw
Clutch Eccentric Pin

Clutch Eccentric Roller
Clutch Lever

Latch Spring

Clutch Latch

Clutch Lever Pin



No. K6U-MBK1 Manual Brake Repair Kit
(For use on K6U, K6UL, K6UA, K6UAL and ODR100A24)

Ilustration Number Part Number Name of Part
114 K6U-252 Long Brake Band
118 K6U-152 Short Brake Band
122 231-715 Brake Lever
125 231-625 Brake Lever Extension
126 231-719 Brake Adjusting Screw
127 DO01-341A Brake Adjusting Nut
128 215-159 Brake Trunnion
129 K6U-147 Brake Bracket Pin
130 D02-330 Bracket Pin Cotter (3)
131 K6U-206 Brake Anchor Pin (3)
132 D02-330 Anchor Pin Cotter (5)
133 K6U-161A Brake Support
134 K6U-206 Brake Support Pin
136 D02-330 Brake Support Cotter (3)

No. K6U-ABK1 Automatic Brake Repair Kit
(For use on K6U, K6UL, K6UA, K6UAL and 0DR100A24)

Illustration Number Part Number Name of Part
114 K6U-252 Long Brake Band
118 K6U-152 Short Brake Band
129 K6U-147 Brake Bracket Pin
131 K6U-206 Brake Support Pin
133 K6U-161A Brake Support
— R18-311 Reverse Valve O-ring
201 K4U-400 Brake Pipe Elbow
202 HU-547 Brake Connection Bushing
203 K6UL-401 Brake Pipe
204 HU-727 Brake Pipe Strap
205 J-376 Brake Pipe Strap Screw
205A LO1-67 Strap Screw Lock Washer
— K6U-D733 Brake Exhaust Valve Assembly
216 K6U-720 Brake Cylinder
219 K6U-721 Brake Cylinder Bracket
220 215-36 Cylinder Bracket Cap Screw (2)
— A-67 Bracket Cap Screw Lock Washer (2)
221 ' 22-720 Brake Yoke Pin
222 D02-330 Brake Yoke Pin Cotter (2)
223 HU-870 Cylinder Bracket Pin
224 D02-524 Cylinder Bracket Pin Cotter (2)
225 K6UL-722 Cylinder Bracket Bolt
233 K6U-718 Automatic Brake Lever
234 K6U-149 Brake Lever Pin
235 D02-330 Brake Lever Pin Cotter (10)
236 K6U-148 Brake Bracket Short Pin
237 RC5-865 Brake Bracket Short Pin Cotter (2)
238 K6U-759 Automatic Brake Adjusting Screw Yoke
239 K6U-758 Automatic Brake Adjusting Screw
240 K6U-760 Automatic Brake Adjusting Nut
241 DO01-305 Automatic Brake Adjusting Screw Lock Nut
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