REPAIR KITS FOR K6U, K6UL, K6UA, K6UAL, K6UL36, K6UL48, 0DR100A24, 0DR100A36, 0DR100A48 AND 22UWD WINCHES

Refer to Parts Bulletin Form P5869 for Series K6U. Refer to Parts Bulletin Form P6265 for Series 0DR100. Refer to Parts Bulletin Form P6581 for Series 22UWD.

Important: This Form covers the Valve Chest Repair Kit and the Motor Repair Kit for the 22UWD. For a listing of the Gear Case Repair Kit and Automatic Brake Repair Kit for the 22UWD, refer to Form P6623.

No. K6U-VCK1 Valve Chest Repair Kit

(for use on Series K6U, 0DR100 and 22UWD)

Illustration N	lumber		
K6U, 0DR100	22UWD	Part Number	Name of Part
9	11	HU-556	Throttle Lever
13	15	K6U-412	Throttle Lever Spring
14	16	HU-870	Throttle Lever Pin
	_ _	D02-524	Throttle Lever Pin Cotter (3)
15	18	K6U-555	Throttle Control Arm
40	45	K6U-525S	Rotary Valve Bushing
42	47	K6U-945S	Reverse Valve Bushing
43	48	D02-553	Throttle Lever Spring Stop Pin
45	50	K6U-527	Rotary Valve Key
46	51	4E-638	Rotary Valve Key Screw (2)
47	52	4U-58	Valve Key Screw Lock Washer (2)
		R18-311	Reverse Valve O-ring
49	54	K6U-941	Throttle Valve Ball
50	55	K6U-940	Throttle Valve
54	60	D10-275	Throttle Valve Spring
55	61	K6U-943	Throttle Valve Cap
57	63	K6U-928	Valve Chest Cover Gasket
58	64	D02-506	Valve Chest Cover Cap Screw (2)
59	65	D02-321	Cover Cap Screw Lock Washer (2)
60	66	K6U-548	Valve Chest Cap Screw (4)
61	67	D10-322	Valve Chest Cap Screw Lock Washer (4)



No. K6U-MK1 Motor Repair Kit (For use on Series K6U, 0DR100 and 22UWD)

Illustration Number			
K6U, 0DR100	22UWD	Part Number	Name of Part
3	5	D02-303A	Vent Cap
18	22	K6U-507	Cylinder Gasket (6)
19	23	G8-113	Cylinder Cap Screw (24)
20	24	K6U-504	Cylinder Cap Screw Lock Washer (24)
22	26	K6U-337	Piston Ring (6)
23	27	K6U-338	Oil Regulating Piston Ring (6)
24	28	K6U-514	Piston Wrist Pin (6)
27	31	KU-520	Crank Lock Pin
28	32	D02-317	Crank Lock Pin Nut
29	33	D02-330	Crank Lock Pin Cotter
32	37	K6U-509	Connecting Rod (6)
33	38	K6U-510	Connecting Rod Ring (4)
34	39	K6U-511	Connecting Rod Bushing (2)
35	40	KU-518	Crank Valve End Bearing
36	41	KU -895	Crank Splined End Bearing
65	70	K6U-592	Motor Case Gasket

No. K6U-GCK1 Gear Case Repair Kit (For use on Series K6U and 0DR100)

Illustration Number	Part Number	Name of Part
73	K6U-137	Rope Drum Large Seal
74	20-137A	Rope Drum Small Seal
75	K6U-466	Drum Bearing (for K6U, K6UA, K6UL, K6UAL and 0DR100A24)
75	0DR100A48-466	Drum Bearing (for K6UL36, K6UL48, 0DR100A36 and 0DR100A48)
75A	24-406	Bearing Retainer (2)
77	K6U-381	Rope Set Screw (2)
79	K6U-788	Planet Gear Bearing (6)
81	K6U-362	Planet Gear Retainer (4)
85	K6U-366	Intermediate Gear Bearing (2)
85A	23-406	Bearing Retainer (2)
87	EEG-768	Motor Pinion Key
88	215-65	Motor Shaft Nut
89	215-66	Motor Shaft Nut Lock
90	215-55	Motor Shaft Bearing
94	23-70	Drive Gear Key
95	215-73	Drive Shaft Nut
96	215-74	Drive Shaft Nut Lock
97	215-63	Drive Shaft Outer Bearing
98	215-41	Drive Shaft Inner Bearing
	J3-823	Eccentric Shaft Lock Screw
112	215-148	Gear Case Cover Cap Screw (9)
113	D10-322	Gear Case Cover Cap Screw Lock Washer (9)
506	K6U-363	Drive Gear Washer (2)
508	HU-860	Eccentric Pin Lock Screw
509	HU-859	Clutch Eccentric Pin
510	HU-858	Clutch Eccentric Roller
516	HU-565	Clutch Lever
517	HU-567	Latch Spring
518	HU-566	Clutch Latch
519	HU-861	Clutch Lever Pin

No. K6U-MBK1 Manual Brake Repair Kit

(For use on K6U, K6UL, K6UA, K6UAL and 0DR100A24)

Illustration Number	Part Number	Name of Part
114	K6U-252	Long Brake Band
118	K6U-152	Short Brake Band
122	231-715	Brake Lever
125	231-625	Brake Lever Extension
126	231-719	Brake Adjusting Screw
127	D01-341A	Brake Adjusting Nut
128	215-159	Brake Trunnion
129	K6U-147	Brake Bracket Pin
130	D02-330	Bracket Pin Cotter (3)
131	K6U-206	Brake Anchor Pin (3)
132	D02-330	Anchor Pin Cotter (5)
133	K6U-161A	Brake Support
134	K6U-206	Brake Support Pin
136	D02-330	Brake Support Cotter (3)

No. K6U-ABK1 Automatic Brake Repair Kit

(For use on K6U, K6UL, K6UA, K6UAL and 0DR100A24)

Illustration Number	Part Number	Name of Part
114	K6U-252	Long Brake Band
118	K6U-152	Short Brake Band
129	K6U-147	Brake Bracket Pin
131	K6U-206	Brake Support Pin
133	K6U-161A	Brake Support
	R18-311	Reverse Valve O-ring
201	K4U-400	Brake Pipe Elbow
202	HU-547	Brake Connection Bushing
203	K6UL-401	Brake Pipe
204	HU-727	Brake Pipe Strap
205	J-376	Brake Pipe Strap Screw
205A	L01-67	Strap Screw Lock Washer
	K6U-D733	Brake Exhaust Valve Assembly
216	K6U-720	Brake Cylinder
219	K6U-721	Brake Cylinder Bracket
220	215-36	Cylinder Bracket Cap Screw (2)
	A- 67	Bracket Cap Screw Lock Washer (2)
221	22-720	Brake Yoke Pin
222	D02-330	Brake Yoke Pin Cotter (2)
223	HU-870	Cylinder Bracket Pin
224	D02-524	Cylinder Bracket Pin Cotter (2)
225	K6UL-722	Cylinder Bracket Bolt
233	K6U-718	Automatic Brake Lever
234	K6U-149	Brake Lever Pin
235	D02-330	Brake Lever Pin Cotter (10)
236	K6U-148	Brake Bracket Short Pin
237	RC5-865	Brake Bracket Short Pin Cotter (2)
238	K 6U-759	Automatic Brake Adjusting Screw Yoke
239	K6U-758	Automatic Brake Adjusting Screw
240	K6U-760	Automatic Brake Adjusting Nut
241	D01-305	Automatic Brake Adjusting Screw Lock Nut

▲Atlante, Ga.
111 Ingersoll-Rand Drive
Chamblee, Georgia 30341

★Baton Rouge, La. 70816 4252 Rhoda Drive

★Boston, Mass.2 Kuniholm Dr.
Holliston, Mass. 01746

*Charlotte, N. C. 28208 4840 Wilmont Rd.

•Chicago, III. 888 Industrial Drive Elmhurst, Illinois 60126

eDallas, Texas 75247 8901 Directors Row

*Denver, Colo. 80207 5805 E. 39th Ave.

Detroit, Mich.
 22122 Telegraph Road
 Southfield, Mich. 48037

●Houston, Texas 77001 6800 Sands Point, P.O. 1455

●Los Angeles, Calif. 90022 5533 East Olympic Blvd.

★Sherbrooke, Quebec

375 Courcelette St., J Box 1500, J1H 5M3

Sudbury, Ontario, P3A 3T3 P.O. Box 2220

*Milwaukee, Wis.
N84 W13540 Leon Rd.
Menomonee Falls, Wis.
53051

*Minneapolis, Minn. 55404 Corner Franklin & Cedar

*Newark, N. J. 28 Kennedy Blvd. East Brunswick, N. J. 08816

•New Orleans, La. 70005 939 Lake Ave. Metairie

*Norfolk, Va. 1431C Air Rail Ave. Virginia Beach, Va. 23455

Philadelphia, Pa. 651 Park Ave. King of Prussia, Pa. 19406

▲Pittsburgh, Pa. 15220 6 Parkway Ctr.

*Portland, Oregon 97214 240 S. E. Clay St.

*Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 3007 South West Temple Suite G

★San Francisco, Calif. 14299 Wicks Blvd. San Leandro, Calif. 94577

★Seattle, Wash. 98188 345 Andover Park East

★Shreveport, La. 71106 454 W. 61st St.

*Syracuse, N. Y. 13208 505 Factory Ave.

▲St. Louis, Mo. 63132 1515 Page Industrial Blvd.

Washington, D. C. 20006 1666 K. St., N. W.

Regional Sales Office and Authorized Servicenter.

Regional Sales Office only.

Authorized Servicenter only.

Calgary, Alberta, T2R 0E1 611 11th Ave, S. W.

ontreal, Quebec 620 Cathcart St., H3B 1M2 P.O. Box 1148, H3B 3K9

CANADA

INGERSOLL-RAND.

Power Tool Division 28 Kennedy Blvd. East Brunswick, N. J. 08816

Ingersoll-Rand Canada Inc. Montreal, Quebec, H3B 156 630 Dorchester Blvd. West

Don Mills, Ontario M3B 2V1 255 Lesmill Road

Wancouver British Columbia, V6A 2W7 1695 Main St.

Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3H 0M6 1234 Border St.

* Authorized Servicenter.

AUTONOMOUS COMPANIES

Argentina, Buenos Aires Ingersoll-Rand Argentina S.A.I.y C. Casilla Correo 2412, Correo Central

Australia, South Melbourne Ingersoll-Rand (Australia) Ltd. P.O. Box 219 42 Moray Street, 3205 Victoria

Austria A 1120, Vienna Ingersoll-Rand Ges M.B.H. Schoenbrunnerstrasse 213-215/2/5

Belgium, Diegem (Brussels) Ingersoll-Rand Benelux S.A. Kouterveldstraat 10-12, 1920 Diegem

Brazil, Sao Bernardo Ingersoll-Rand S.A. Ind. e Com. Caixa Postal 911

Chile, Santiago Ingersoll-Rand Chile Morande 341 Casilla 126-D

Colombia, Bogota Macquinarias Ingersoll-Rand de Colombia, S.A. Apartado Aero 7451

Egypt, Cairo Ingersoll-Rand North East Africa P.O. Box 820 23A Ismail Mohamed St. Zamalek

England, London, SW1X, 7LU Ingersoll-Rand Co., Ltd. Bowater House, Knightsbridge

J1H 3X4

France, 78 190 Trappes Yvelines Compagnie Ingersoll-Rand Avenue Albert Einstein Zone Industrielle

Germany, 403 Ratinger Ingersoll-Rand GmbH Robt, Zapp Str. 7 Postfach 1380

Greece, Athens 610 Ingersoll-Rand Central Middle East
Th Floor Athens Tower Mesogion 2-4

Hong Kong Ingersoll-Rand Far East 19th Floor, Lap Heng House 50, Gloucester Road

India, Bombay 400018 Ingersoll-Rand (India) Private Ltd. 44 Maulana Abdul Gaffar Rd. P.O. Box 16564, Worli

Ireland, Dublin Ingersoll-Rand Company (Ireland) Ltd. John F. Kennedy Drive Bluebell

Italy, 20100 Milano Ingersoll-Rand Italiana, S.p.A. Strada Provinciale Cassanese Caselle Postale 1232 Vignate, Italy

Japan, 106 Tokyo Ingersoll-Rand (Japan) Ltd. Kowa Bldg. No. 17 2-7 Nishi-Azabu 1-Chome Minato-Ku

Kenya, Nairobi Ingersoll-Rand Mid Africa P.O. Box 14240

Malaysia, Petaling Jaya Ingersoll-Rand Malaysia, Sdn, Bhd. P.O. Box No. 125 Mexico, 10 D.F. Mexico

Ingersoll-Rand S.A. de C.V. Apartado 41-666 Netherlands, Zoeterwoude Ingersoll-Rand Benelux N.V. P:O. Box 33, Zoeterwoude

Norway, Oslo 1 Ingersoll-Rand AB P.O. Box 143-Sentrum Peru, Lima

Ingersoll-Rand Co. of Peru, S.A. Casilla 2261

Philippines, Makati, Rizal 3117 Ingersoll-Rand Philippines, Inc. P.O. Box 445 MCC Portugal, Lisbon 5

Ingersoll-Rand Lda Apartado 2933 Puerto Rico, San Juan 00936 Ingersoll-Rand de Puerto Rico Inc. G.P.O. Box 1222

Singapore 22 Ingersoll-Rand Southeast Asia (Pte.) Ltd. G.P.O. Box 2062, Singapore 1

South Africa, Alberton Ingersoll-Rand Co. S.A. (Proprietary) Ltd. P.O. Box 3720 Alrode, 1451

Spain, Madrid Cia. Ingersoll-Rand, S.A. Apartado 518

Sweden, Bromma Ingersoll-Rand A.B. S-16125 Bromma 1

Venezuela, Caracas Ingersoll-Rand de Venezuela S.A. Apartado 70588, Los Ruices

Distributors in principal cities throughout the world. Contact the nearest Ingersoll-Rand office for the name and address of the distributor in your country or write to Ingersoll-Rand International, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey.

12-HO

AUTHORIZED I-R SALES AND SERVICE